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Location of Collar from #3 Post of P-353152 North 
East

475
212

FORM S22

NORTH. 

EAST —— 

ELEV.—

XL 24S DIAMOND DRILL REPORT
16+50E

ftollar 200 '-57Q 4QQ'-53.5O
fino'-A70j finn '- moo ' -4go PROPERTY. UKJLFTEX OPTION - LOVELAND #11

HOLE NO.

COMMENCED . 

FINISHED ——— 
PURPOSE OF -

noi.e —————

LV-24-75

March 5. 1975
_____Anr-il IP. 1Q75

1200 '-460

FROM

0

174

214

249.5

287

292

327

TO

174

214

249.5

287

292

327

435

: 1400'-430 : 1600'-test broken P-ai 794 Loveland Township Drilled by Bradley Bros.

DESCRIPTION

Casing - BQ Core Size.

(Hole recollared @ 60O after losing
original hole in boulders at 118 ' ) .

Geanitized, dark green andesite, cut

by small granite dikes up to 2' in width.
Silicified granitized seds. chiefly

granophyric material cut by coarse granite

dikes.
(227.8-231.5) Granite, upper contact

80O to core/ lower contact ground.
Uniform textured, grey green speckled

diorite cut by occ. granophyric material.
5 1 section of granophyric material -

both contacts at 70O and 80O to C. A.
Grey gr. diorite, diabasic texture

sim. to section 249.5-287. Both sections
are finely speckled with large irregular

"clots" of feldspar up to k " in dia.

Granitized andesite, some sections
totally replaced by granophyric material.

(370 to 410) chiefly granophyric

replacement. Occ. rare bleb of pyrr.

CORE SAMPLES

FROM TO RECOV. WIDTH

 -

ASSAY
DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE

a*.-



FORM S22

NORTH. 

EAST —— 

ELE V. _

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT

PROPERTY DRIFTEX OPTION - LOVELAND

Loveland Township

HOLE NO.

COMMENCED . 

FINISHED ———

LV-24-75

HOLE .

435

455

mi 5

70Q

753

778

.455

531.5

70Q

753

77R

878 5

432-435 - fault zone - crouae and hiqhl^
sheared section. Shear ina and bandincr at
450 to core.

Grey massive chert, white to crrev areen
in colour, occ. pyrr. rare chalco. (cherty
tuff?) . Minor chl. in section.

Banded granitized seds. : banding 20O

to C. A. Grey with white bands, very

siliceous occ*. granite dike (455 468)
(475.2-477.4).

fjTV^ni'ti 55**^ ^Tf g1" T Aprfesif'e t fnnsi Hey 

able rni r'ci. d^v. Highly grsni't? z*3^ R^f! it'''"*'ns
with 'Tr^vjTOphyric' Tn^t^ri^il Froin 61" t"0
648 less granitization black gr. micaceous
andesite.

(648 650) 100% granophyric material f
white speckled with biotite .

Qt^ **ye r granite, coarse grained with

small inclusions of amphibolitized andesite

ront-arrhs 4^0 i-o core axis.

rhlor-it-ir!, granitized, andesite. Occ.

nhalr-o 4- Po.

Chicfly granophyre, with sm injclupion-1
becoming fine drained and cherty from 785

FROM

C(

TO

5RE SAMPL

RECOV.

ss

WIDTH

' ^

ASSAY

*



FORM S22

NORTH. 

EAST ^—

E LEV. —

PROPERTY.

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT

DRIFTEX OPTION - LOVELAND f 11 

Loveland Township

HOLE NO.

COMMENCED . 

FINISHED ———

LV-24-75

HOLE.

FROM

878.5

TO

1030.8

DESCRIPTION

to 810. Small blebs of po 4- chalco, car-

bonatized shear planes, additional calcite

strs also; banding chiefly at sm. angle

to core axis.

At 878. 5j, after a little broken core.

we enter a narrow andesitic unit that varies

from medium to dark green to blackish and

is irregularly mixed with narrow horizons

of cherty, sometimes granophyric material

flecked with biotite. The rock is locally

handed with the introduction of the narrow

cherry horizons, at around 20O to the core.

Within rhe andesite, the lighter coloured

geetirms are generally carhonatized to

some eytent- Megascopieall y r the andesite

appears f-o he composed of largely feldspar

r;hl ori te and hio-hit-e   metamorphosed.

At 9Q3.7, refurn tn  ' rie r-hert-y rype

unit/ Wh"" Cn i n general here is not- notably

^rran'T'hyri'"1 ' Th** ror?T^ varies -FrriTn white tc

grey to brownish gr^y ^n ^n^mir and is

fairly well ̂ tpeckl^d with bi^'H+'e-
Then from 951.2 to 961.6. there are

5catt"'a "r'a'^ r *^arV green andesitic bands agair

CORE SAMPLES

FROM

^

TO RECOV. WIDTH

••

ASSAV
DESCRIPTION Of SAMPLE



FORM SZ2

NORTH. 

EAST-— 

ECEV. —

P"*

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT HOLE NO.

COMMENCED . 

FINISHED ——— 

PURPOSE OF .

LV-24-75

PROPERTY DRTFTEX OPTION - LOVELAND *11

Loveland Township

FROM

1030.8

TO

1614

DESCRIPTION

separated by cherty, biotitic material.

Similarly, from 988.6 to 1012, andesitic

material separated by^ narrow cherty horizon

Some granitic material along the core

from 1010.6 to 1011.6 plus a granitic

dykelet from 1012 to 1015.7. The upper

contact of the granite is nearly along the

core, lower contact at 40O . The granite

is fairly coarse grained with pinkish to

white feldspar and clear to bluish and

grey phenocrysts of quartz. In general

there is a fairly high biotite-chlorite-

amphibole content here as well. Trace of

pyrrhotite.

A*- 1015.7, return to the cherty type
unit, flecked with biotite. This zone

continues up to 1030.8, where the biotite,
± chlorite produces a mottled effect in

the chert.

Lower contact with a quartz stringer,

nearly normal to the core.
Contact to andesite - the first few

feet of which (to 1040.3) is brownish,
carbonatized and ctudely banded at about

CORE SAMPLES

FROM

i

TO RECOV. WIDTH ASSAY
DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE



FORM 522

NORTH. 

EAST —— 

EL.EV. .

PROPERTY.

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT

DRIFTEX OPTION - LOVELAND Sil 

Loveland Township

HOLE NO.

COMMENCED. 

FINISHED ———

LV-24-75

HOLE.

45O to the cor e j

After 1040.3 the andesite is dark

green, chloritic with some coarse blocky

r-rystal^ of hornblende and chlorite (after

hornblende?) . The andesite is also

rrranirirerf locally speckled with feldspar

gom*1 blof-fhy type occurrences of grano 

phyric material ..and occasiona, narrow
tiranitic dyk^s*

It is within this unit that we first
start to get some pyrrhotite - generally
occurring in irregular blotches and
stringer- like masses. The pyrrhotite is
variably magnetic and carries erratic
amounts of chalcopyrite.

Around 1137.5, ;the andesite grades
very dark green and considerably more
chlorite-hornblende rich. The andesite
is still granitized with feldspar and
possesses a few blotches of granophyric
material but these features are only
locally prominent now. The sulphides
here are a bit heavier, anA a re also more

atronalv magnetic.

FROM

1030

1035

1040

1045

1050

1055

1060

1065

1070

1075

1080

108^

1090

1095

1100

1.1,05

1110

ms
11?0

C(

TO

1035

1040

1045

1050

1055

1060

1065

1070

1075

1080
ins?

10QO

10Q5

llAft

iin^

1110
iii*
11?0

n?5

5RE SAMPL

RECOV.

ES

WIDTH

5

5

5

5
" 5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

S

5

5

q

*

*

ASSAY

Andesite - very minor po

" minor po tr.cp

" 3% po

5% po

11 5% po minor cp

" 3% po tr.cp

" 3% PO tr.cp

" 3% po very minor cp

" 3* po " " "

" 34 po tr.cp

" wrry mi nor po

n n n it

n n n it

n n n n

n n n n

" minor po

" very minor po

n tt n p,, tr.cp

" minor po t-r.cp



FORM S22

NORTH. 

CAST —— 

6 LEV. —

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT
HOLE NO.

COMMENCED . 

FINISHED ———

LV-24-75

PROPERTY DRIFTEX OPTION - LOVELAND #11

Loveland Township

FROM TO DESCRIPTION

After 1165 there is a marked decrease
in the amount of sulphides present and
the andesite has an increasing amount of
speckled and granophyric sections. Isolated
splashes of pyrrhotite, with rare traces
of chalcopyrite can be found along the
core, although the overall content is very

minor .
From 1270 to 1301.5 the ground is

quite blocky and there is a good deal of
broken core, especially the section

1275-1285.
After some granitic material at 1306.1

the andesite becomes very dark and chloritic
Prom here to 1336.6 there is very little
granitic or granophyric material, and the
rock is notably sheared at a very shallow
angle to the core (0-10O ) . Sulphides are
a hit better in this zone - both pyrrho 
tite and chalcopyrite, with the best
mineral along the most strongly sheared
sent- ion from 1321.2 to 1322.5. The

andesite ip rfark green to dark brownish
green, only locally greyer where there is

CORE SAMPLES

FROM

1125

1130

1135

1137

1140

1145

1150

1155

1160

1165

1235

TO

1130

1135

1137

1140

1145

1150

1155

1160

1165

1170

1240

RECOV. WIDTH

5

5

2
" 3

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

ASSAY
DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE

Andesite - minor po

" very minor po tr.cp
 f n n p,,

" 10% po minor cp
11 7% po minor cp
" 5% po tr.cp
" 15% po minor cp
" 5% po very minor cp
" minor po tr.cp
" very minor po

Andesite - minor po tr.cp



FORM S22

NORTH. 

EAST__

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT
HOLE NO.

COMMENCED . 

FINISHED ———

LV-24-75

PROPERTY DRIFTEX OPTION - LOVELAND #11

Loveland Township

FROM TO DESCRIPTION

some granophyric material.
At 1336.6 there is a marked drop in

sulphides present and the core becomes

quite stroncrly granitized and granophyric

up to 1393.2. There are only scattered

sections of dark green andesite here due
to the strong granitization. Biotite is

also very prominent in this unit.

At 1393.2 there is a gradual decrease

in the amount of granitization and the

andesite becomes darker green and strongly

chloritic . With the more chloritic andesite

is also the advent of sulphides once more

- mostly pyrrhotite with streaks and blebs

of chalcopyrite. Some blocky blebs of

chlorite, and fair biotite plus local

speckling with feldspar in the andesite.

At 1429.2, after a narrow dyke of granite,

fairly heavy sulphides and some shearing

running along the core. These fairly

heavy sulphides are noted up to 1431.5

with the core from 1430 to 1431 missing.

The only other schistose section with
sulphides lies between 1437.6 and 1439.3.

CORE SAMPLES

FROM

1305

1310

1315

1320

1323

1325

1330

1335

1337

TO

1310

1315

1320

1323

1325

1330

1335

1337

1340

RECOV. WIDTH

5

5

5

3

2

5

5

2

3

ASSAY
DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE

Andesite - minor po tr.cp

" very minor po

" T*P TYT PO

8ft po

n . minor po
n n it

" 4% po minor qp

11 minor po

" n*ag sulphides



FORM S22

NORTH. 

EAST —— 

EUEV. —

DIP ————

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT
HOLE NO.

COMMENCED . 

FINISHED ———

LV-24-75

PROPERTY DRIFTEX OPTION - LOVELAND #11

Loveland Township

HOLE .

TO DESCRIPTION

Some blocky ground from 1431.5 to 1433.7.
There is one box of core mixed up here

from 1410 to 1430, such that when it was
put back together, there appeared to be
2 feet missina which was arbitrarily placei
at 1412.7-1413.7 and 1430-1431, due to

lack of matching core.
Around 1447.5, the andesite grades

lighter in colour   more strongly grani-
tized, speckled with feldspars, some
granophyre plus the horizons of sugary
chert- flecked with biotite. Inhere is a
fairly strong component of bibtite
throuahout this section. Then, after 1497,
the andesite is innundated with granophyric
material - most commonly in blotchy to
strinaer-like masses at 25-350 to the core,

Prom 1544 to 1571, the andesite
becomes darker areen again with traces of
wispy chlorite-epidote(?) alteration
running along the core. No sulphides
we-re noted in this section. Both contacts

are gra^ati *! - r-he lower change marked
KY t-Vna introduction of more blotchy

FROM

1390

1395

1400

1405

1410

1415

1420

1425

1429

14^0

14^2

14^

1440

C(

TO

1395

1400

1405

1410

1415

1420

1425

1429

1430

1432

1435

1440

1445

3RE SAMPL

RECOV.

50t

ts

WIDTH

5

5

5

5
" 5

5

5

4

1

2

3

5

5

ASSAY

Andesite - very minor po tr.cp
n o n n w

" 3% po very minor cp
n oa n w n n

n trace po
n n n

n n n

" minor po very minor cp

1(W po 2% cp
" 101; po very minor cp
" very minor po cp
" 5% po tr.cp
" neg. sulph.



FORM S22

NORTH, 

EAST —— 

ELEV. —

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT
HOLE NO.

COMMENCED. 

FINISHED ——— 

PURPOSE OF -

LV-24-75

PROPERTY, UJfTAUW - iAJVEUsfUXlJ ff-LJL

Loveland Township

1614

granophyric material aqain.

Most of the rock from 1571 onwards is

qranophyric with only a trace of cherty

material after 1610. The granophyre is

both blotchy and somewhat banded in

occurrence - the banding averaging about

35O to the core.

Few traces of sulphides between 1585
and 1595.

f

END OF HOLE

^22* ^^^Js^* 2̂-
&U& tf. (3^{t*2U*/

HOLLINOEH MINES LUTED
TWINS, ONTARIO

FROM

1585
1590

CI

TO

1590

1595

GRAB

}RE S AM PU

RECOV.

SAMPLE!

1318'

1426'

1590'

ES

WIDTH

5

5

*

*

*

m

ASSAY

Xi Ni 
% *

330 .018
396 .028

D26 .015

DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE

Andesite - very minor po cp
" minor po tr.cp

-

All samples assayed for gold
ran Nil.



FORM S22

NORTH. 

EAST —— 

ELCV.—

DIAMOND DRILL REPORT

PROPERTY DRIFTEX OPTION - JLUVELAND fll

Loveland Township

HOLE NO.

COMMENCED . 

FINISHED ——— 

PURPOSE OF .

LV-24-75 10.

FROM

G 4- TS

G + TS

G T TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS
G -f- TS

G 4- TS

TS

G * TS

TS

TS

G + TS

G * TS

G * TS

G * TS

TO

898.5

949

1010

1035

1057.5

1084

1114*5

1144

1169.3

1214

1270

1309

1345

1400

1427.8

1475

1534

1570

1605

DESCRIPTION

GEOCHEM + THIN SECTION

Andesite, medium green, bleached,

a little carbonatized.

Chert, somewhat sugary, with biotite.

Fine grained, dark green, andesite.

Brownish carbonatized, chloritic andesib

Granophyric, chloritic andesite w. po.

Weakly speckled andesite.

Speckled andesite.

Dark green chloritic andesite.

Dark green blocky, speckled, andesite.

Dark green andesite with po.
Speckled andesite.
Schistose, chloritic andesite.
Strongly granitized-granophyric andesite

Dark green chloritic, biotitic andesit w

Dark green chloritic andesite -w. po.

Grey cherty portion with biotite.

Strongly granophyric andesite.

Dark green andesite with wispy alteratioi
Granophyric Andesite.

CORE SAMPLES

FROM

!.

po.

t.

TO

-

RECOV. WIDTH

 -

ASSAV
DESCRIPTION OF SAMPLE

 .




